

Parkland County

53109A Highway 779 Parkland County, Alberta T7Z 1R1 Parklandcounty.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AH 16-001 Version: 1 Name: Mixcor Aggregates Inc.- Haul Agreement 2015-H-45

Type: Appeal Hearing Status: Carried

File created: 8/22/2016 In control: Community Services Division

On agenda: 9/27/2016 Final action: 9/27/2016

Title: APPEAL HEARING - 10:30 a.m.

Mixcor Aggregates Inc - Suspension of Haul Agreement 2015-H-45

Proposed Motion

That Council uphold the suspension issued under the authority of Parkland County Haul Agreement

2015-H-45, as follows:

(1) August 6, 2016 - Truck movements before approved designated haul period -one day suspension

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. Chair Procedural Notes - Appeal Hearing, 2. 2. Administrative Report MIXCOR Aggregates, 3. 3.

Parkland County Enforcement File 2016-1844 MIXCOR, 4. 4. Suspension Letter MIXCOR, 5. 5. Haul

Agreement 2015-H-45 MIXCOR, 6. 6. Traffic Bylaw 46-2006, 7. Appeal Hearing - MIXCOR

AGGREGATES - Letter of August 19, 2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2016	1	Council	approved	Pass

APPEAL HEARING - 10:30 a.m.

Mixcor Aggregates Inc - Suspension of Haul Agreement 2015-H-45

Proposed Motion

That Council uphold the suspension issued under the authority of Parkland County Haul Agreement 2015-H-45, as follows:

(1) August 6, 2016 - Truck movements before approved designated haul period -one day suspension

Administration Recommendation

Administration supports the suspension of Mixcor Aggregates Inc. Haul Agreement 2015-H-45 for the specific time period.

Purpose

Mixcor Aggregates Inc. is facing a one day suspension:

- August 6, 2016 - Truck movements before approved designated haul period - one day suspension

Summary

On August 6, 2016 Mixcor Aggregates Inc. breeched Haul Agreement 2015-H-45. The appeal before Council is a first offense.

The Haul Agreement suspension was scheduled to take place on August 26,2016

Strategic Plan/Policy/Legal/Staff Implications

Economic Diversification

File #: AH 16-001, Version: 1

- Foster the creation of quality employment opportunities throughout the community

Environment

- Promote environmental stewardship through resident participation and community education

Financial Impact:

Cost: \$0

Source of Funding: N/A

Other

N/A